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Generic Marking Principles

These general marking principles must be applied by all examiners when marking candidate answers. They should be applied alongside the
specific content of the mark scheme or generic level descriptions for a question. Each question paper and mark scheme will also comply with these
marking principles.

GENERIC MARKING PRINCIPLE 1:
Marks must be awarded in line with:
e the specific content of the mark scheme or the generic level descriptors for the question

e the specific skills defined in the mark scheme or in the generic level descriptors for the question
e the standard of response required by a candidate as exemplified by the standardisation scripts.

GENERIC MARKING PRINCIPLE 2:

Marks awarded are always whole marks (not half marks, or other fractions).

GENERIC MARKING PRINCIPLE 3:
Marks must be awarded positively:

e marks are awarded for correct/valid answers, as defined in the mark scheme. However, credit is given for valid answers which go beyond
the scope of the syllabus and mark scheme, referring to your Team Leader as appropriate

marks are awarded when candidates clearly demonstrate what they know and can do

marks are not deducted for errors

marks are not deducted for omissions

answers should only be judged on the quality of spelling, punctuation and grammar when these features are specifically assessed by the
question as indicated by the mark scheme. The meaning, however, should be unambiguous.

GENERIC MARKING PRINCIPLE 4:

Rules must be applied consistently, e.g. in situations where candidates have not followed instructions or in the application of generic level
descriptors.
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GENERIC MARKING PRINCIPLE 5:

Marks should be awarded using the full range of marks defined in the mark scheme for the question (however; the use of the full mark range may
be limited according to the quality of the candidate responses seen).

GENERIC MARKING PRINCIPLE 6:

Marks awarded are based solely on the requirements as defined in the mark scheme. Marks should not be awarded with grade thresholds or
grade descriptors in mind.
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Task 2 — Document Production
Question Answer Marks
1 File saved as NURSERY with evidence of correct file type 1
2 3
Header: Text Prospectus produced by: entered accurately 1
Header: [space] Name, centre number, candidate number, same line, right aligned 1
Footer: Automated page numbers left aligned 1
3 2
TC-title style created, named correctly, based on normal/default 1
TC-title style attributes — serif 32pt, centred, bold, italic, single line, Opt before, 6pt after 1
4 TC-title style applied to title — matches TC-title style defined in Evidence Step 3 1
5 2
Section break — applied to correct text 1
2 columns, 1 cm column spacing 1

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment 2024 Page 4 of 21



0983/21 Cambridge IGCSE (9—-1) — Mark Scheme May/June 2024

PUBLISHED
Question Answer Marks

6 2
TC-subhead modified, named correctly, based on Normal 1
TC-subhead style modified in step 6 applied — sans-serif, 14pt, centre, bold, italic, all capitals, single, Opt before/7pt after 1

7 3
Numbered list from 1 to 7 applied to correct text 1
Numbers aligned at left column margin 1
Single line spacing, Opt before and after, 7-point space after last item 1

8 3
Correct image (j2421logo.jpg) inserted in correct paragraph 1
Image rotated 180 degrees with size and aspect ratio maintained 1
Image aligned to top of text and right column margin with text wrapped 1

9 4
Table width set to 13 centimetres 1
Table centred within page margins 1
All rows 1 centimetre high 1
Data is centre aligned vertically in each row 1

10 Document spell checked and proofread — Document complete and paragraphs intact, portrait, consistent margins, pages 1
and columns aligned top, no widows/orphans, list & table not split, no blank pages, pre-applied styles unchanged with
consistent spacing, space below longest column less than or equal to 7 point

Total 22
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Task 3 — Database
Question Answer Marks
11 5
j421child table — all field names and data types as given 1
j2421bookings table — all 6 field names as given, correct data types 1
Primary keys set Child_ID (child), AutoNumber (ID) (bookings) 1
DOB format DMY, Food_Allergy displays Yes/No 1
Start_Time | End_Time display format hh:mm 1
12 1-to-Many relationship between Child_ID (child) / Child_ID (bookings) 1

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment 2024 Page 6 of 21



0983/21 Cambridge IGCSE (9—-1) — Mark Scheme May/June 2024

PUBLISHED
Question Answer Marks
13 11
Report footer — Name, centre number, candidate number in footer, appears on every page 1
Report title — only text Monday Morning Groups top of page, 100% accurate 1
Title displayed in a larger font size, centred and fully visible 1
Calculated field heading Time_Time — 100% accurate 1
Total time calculated — correct values 1
Total_Time displays to 1 decimal point 1
Select records — Day is Monday 1
Select records — Session is Morning or Sunrise Club 1
Sort descending on Session and ascending on DOB (no grouping) 1
Print layout — specified headings and fields in correct order — Child_ID | First Name | Last Name | DOB | Day | Session | 1
Start_Time | End_Time | Total _Time | Food_Allergy
Print layout — Landscape, single page wide, all base fields present, no truncation 1
14 Child table — table design, new field Ailment_ID in child table, correct data type for software 1
15 2
Columnar data entry form created displaying one record at a time 1
Specified 7 fields from child table Last Name | First Name | Child_ID | Gender | DOB | Reg_Date | Food_Allergy 1
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Question Answer Marks
16 6
Option labels 100% correct — Asthma | Diabetes | Eczema | Epilepsy | None 1
Form modified — 5 radio buttons created with option labels 1
Option group labelled Ailment - 100% accurate 1
Evidence of options grouped as one option group 1
All controls consistently aligned, no overlap 1
Selected option saves data in Ailment _ID field 1
17 New record entered in form accurately — Lambert | Jakara | 3YR27 | Female | 04/12/2022 | 18/10/2023 | Yes | Eczema 1
button selected
18 2
Child table — evidence of an automated selection method 1
...new record in child table, Eczema or 3 in Ailment_ID field, all 11 fields displayed in full 1
Total 29
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Task 4 — Presentation
Question Answer Marks
19 Presentation complete — all slides imported, consistent title/bullet layout, no blank slides, no text changed 1
20 2
Header — name, centre number, candidate number top right, same position every slide 1
Footer — automated slide numbers bottom left, same position every slide 1
21 3
Correct 3 original lines indented, left aligned consistently 1
Correct 3 lines only smaller font size, only italic enhancement only 1
Correct 3 lines only with dashed (-) bullets followed by consistent space 1
22 Original slides 3 Our guiding principles and 4 Areas of learning and development deleted 1
23 Vertical bar chart created using correct data, subjects displayed as labels on category axis 1
24 Chart title Impact of early childcare on test results — 100% accurate 1
25 2
Data values only displayed along the top of each bar 1
Legend displays Pre-school and No Pre-school 1
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Question Answer Marks
26 2
Value axis displays minimum 0, maximum 56 1
Value axis displays increments of 8 1
27 Correct place on correct slide, left of bullets, chart data fully visible, no overlap/split words 1
28 4
Plain arrow action button, no fill, thick outside border, bottom right correct slide 1
Text Lifelong Gains within shape, 100% accurate, one line, no overlap 1
Evidence of action button linked 1
... action button linked to correct file j2421lifelong.csv — file name fully visible 1
29 All slides printed as handouts, portrait orientation, 2 slides to page, each filling half page 1
Total 19

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment 2024 Page 10 of 21



0983/21 Cambridge IGCSE (9—-1) — Mark Scheme

PUBLISHED

May/June 2024

Prospecius produced by: Name, cenire number, candidate number

1 mark
1 mark

Header:
Header:

Text Prospectus produced by: entered accurately
[space] Name, centre number, candidate number, same line, right aligned

Tawara Tots Childcare

(serif 32pt, centre, bold, italic, single line spacing, Opt before 6pt after)

{Tc-title style applied to title - matches TC-title style defined in Step 3 evidence

1 mark }

Grow

Image
Correct image inserted in correct paragraph

1 mark

Image rotated 180 degrees, size and aspect ratio maintained 1 mark

Allgned to top of text, rlght of column, text wrapped

1 mark

1 mark
1 mark

Section break - applied to correct text
2 columns, 1 cm column spacing

EH"I.‘.‘ qmﬂrﬁed II'l E:I"IIII:II:EIFE ar'rd Edutﬂtlﬂﬂ ll:ﬁ d
i of e three and aur managens Hold ke
five qualifications.

We understand that continuity of care is important
farchildren. We value our staft and are commited
fo promaoting staff loyalty, As a result ow staff
tumowver is very low and many st have baan wih
s since tha nursery opeaned in 2006. Wea invest n
staff training and are currently sponscring membes
of the tearn to pursue higher education go
Paediatric first aid, safeguarding
hygiene qualifications are mandat
arg ragulary updated.

Subheads (5)
TC-subhead modified in Step 6, correct formatting applied:
sans-serif, 14pt, centre, bold, italic, all capitals, single,

Opt before/7pt after

Numbered list from 1 to 7 applied to correct text
Numbers aligned at left column margin

urreLunm that 5up|:|nrta children 1n:|m blrtn Iﬂ 111.-'9

kars of age. Your child will be leaming skils,
quiring new knowledge and demaonstrating ther
derstanding through seven approved areas of
ing and develapment:

communication and language

physical development

personal, social and emotional development
literacy

mathematics

understanding the world

expressive aris and design

skilled staff use these leaming areas to plan
nging and enjoyable aciivities to meel the
| dewalaprment nesds and interests of vour
8 cumculum provides a8 compkee

1 mark
1 mark

i ReUR LR SR L R

CATERING| Single line spacing, Opt before and after, 7 pt after last item 1 mark

Eating healthily = extrernaly imgortant i the
development of young children. We are lucky fo
hawve teo dedicated nursery cooks who ansure tha
children eat delicicus, healthy and nutrtious meds
aveny day. All meals are cooked on site usng
produce from kocal suppliers. We operate a sticino
nut policy and minimise the use of foods contzinng
sugar, fat and addiives. We comply with all food
safety and hygiena regulaticns.

We do gurvery best to protect children who suffer
fram food allergies, At registration we obtan
information about any special distary requirsments,
including food alergies and Infolerances, Ouwr
kitchen stafl monitor and manage a wide rangs of
dietary needs, They keep dally reconds of chikien
aftending the nursery and their specific distan

KEY PERSON

We are very proud of ow embedded key peson
approach. Each child is assigned a key person b
support their needs and development whilst
altending Tawara Tols Chideare, The key person is
a named member of cur gqualified stall who hes
respongibility for working with you and ensurng
carg is tailcred to meet the individual resds of your
child, Thekey personwill spend time obsening your
chibd with a viewto understanding their interests and
haw ta devalap their |earming ., We have faund that
the presence of @ key persan helps the child o fes
emaotionally secure when asay Trom home and
provides & reassunng point of contact for parents, §
also ensures every child inthe nursery s given the
appropriate level of attention and care,

Footer
Automated page number left aligned

1 mark
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Prospecius produced by: Name, centre number, candidate number

Thie key persen will Be your main peint of conact
with the nursery and will also be responsble for
exchanging information with you, They will be
observing and monitoring your child's developrment
whilst im the nursery. You will get verbal wpdales
mast days and regular written summanes abou
haw well your child is progressing. They will ako
keep an onling leaming jownal of your chikds
learning and development throuwgh their early
education, |t will contan abservalions, annotaed
photographs, snapshots of significant
schievements, quoies from yow child and their
awork, Parenis can view and comment on thege
obsendalions and contnbute thelr own stones,

INDUCTION PROCESS

At Tawara Tots Childcare we understand that the
transition from home to the world of the nuwrseny can
be a stressful and emotionally overwhelming tme
forchildren and parenis. | is & significant change
that needs o be handied with cane and sensitivity
For that reason, we follow & structured and
considered induction process to ensure you and
youw Child expenence a happy, smoolhand posiie

Wherever possiole we amange for your key persan
te vigit you at heme pror to your child starting
nursery. This provides the opportunity to meet your
child in their home emvironment whene they will fesd
more relaxad. It also gives you an opportunity bo
discwss your child's likes and dislikes and any
prefemesd roulines. Home visits sk the prcess of
shanng information and halps to develop trust and
& strong relationahip betweesn families and
practiticners

The home wisit is followed by three induchon
s@s5i0ns at the marsery. These usually last for bao
hours_ %ow are invited to stay with your child & e
first session &5 this will help them to get to know
their new surmoundings whilst still hawving you
mearby. After the first session you are welcomsa to
wait in reception or coma into the office to walch
your child an gur CCTY system. Togethar we wil
buikd your child's confidence so you are ablke to
lerve them Tor longer periods. Young ¢hildnen ae
very adaplabie and most Sette down veny quickly s
they begin to make friends and enjoy their new
surrounding s.

transiion o |

May/June 2024

) Table
g:"ﬂjﬁ:g E'I:” Table width set to 13 centimetres 1 mark ':I‘:gd l;‘:l’r%ﬁeq ”ﬂ
: P Table centred within page margins 1 mark r,-

achieved exce . . nity fior hegh quaity
practice, We a All rows 1 centlmgtre h!gh 1 mark and from & %8 am untl
2,00 pm on Sat Data centred vertically in each row 1 mark Ied churing tvesr time with
us, Healthy sna - {Fresh water is ahvays
available. Fees include the sat meals listed: \

Seasion Times frcludes

Frll Day N e JEG Breatfasr, lunch, fea

Sunrise Club

E T o DF00 Hreakiirsy

Muorming (W da 13500 Rreatfast, lnnch
Affernoasen P 3000 do TR0 Fwrwch, leo
Fwviligshy el PN o TR0 lea

Safurday

O8N o T4 00

Rreakfasi, inrch

Whe are happy to discuss your requiremeant s and for potantial clients to visit our nursery. Our staff will helg you
ard youwr child become familiar with e nurseny anvironment and ensung you ane happy and corfident with e
hig h-quality care we offer, Ouwr aim is to provide the best outcomes for children and families thatwe can, Please

vigit our website for contact i

nfammation.

Document Presentation
Document complete/paragraphs

intact, portrait, consistent margins, pages and

columns aligned top, no widows/orphans, list & table not split, no blank pages, pre-applied

styles unchanged with consisten

t spacing, space below longest column <=7pt

1 mark
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Title
Title 100% accurate, top of page 1 mark Calculated field
Title - larger font size, centred and fully visible 1 mark Heading 100% accurate 1 mark
Total time calculated - correct values 1 mark

Displays to 1 dp 1 mark

Child_ID
5YRO3
5YRO8
5YR14
4YR17
4YR18
4YR20
3YRO9
3YR17
2YR24
2YR14
2YR16
2YR13
2YRO7
2YR20
2YR12
2YR27
2YR22
1YRO2
5YRO7
5YRO3
5YRO4
5YRO8
5YR14

First_ Name
Yasmin
Elizabeth
Adele
Zachary
Tom
Sally
Yusuf
Sebastian
Leonardo
Lars
Savannah
Hailey
Marcus
Jodie
Laurie
Delfina
Sayed
Salim
Penelope
Yasmin
Bailey
Elizabeth
Adele

Last_Name
Kurz
Claybourne
Owtram
Featheringham
Rogers
Jacobellis
Shabbir
Reynolds
Claybourne
Johansson
Barraclough
Stafford
Cooper-Holmes
Wainewright
Anderson
Navarro
Khashan
Ismail
Standfield
Kurz

Corbett
Claybourne
Owtram

Name, centre number, candidate number

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment 2024

DOB
27/04/2020
31/08/2020
27/10/2020
21/09/2021
05/12/2021
29/12/2021
10/05/2022
19/08/2022
18/01/2023
21/01/2023
03/03/2023
09/03/2023
09/04/2023
28/04/2023
07/05/2023
11/06/2023
20/06/2023
07/01/2024
06/04/2020
27/04/2020
05/05/2020
31/08/2020
27/10/2020

Monday Morning Grou

Day Session Start_Time End_Time
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Sunrise Club 06:30 08:00
Monday Morning 08:00 13:00
Monday Morning 08:00 13:00
Monday Morning 08:00 13:00
Monday Morning 08:00 13:00
Monday Morning 08:00 13:00

Select records (43):

Day is Monday 1 mark

Session is Morning or Sunrise Club 1 mark

Page 13 of 21

Total |
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes

Page 1 of 2
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Child_ID
5YR29
5YR19
4YR18
4YR20
3YR12
3YRO9
3YR17
3YR18
2YR24
2YR14
2YR16
2YR13
2YRO7
2YR12
2YR27
2YR22
2YR21
2YR23
2YR30
1YRO2

First_ Name
Cameron
Emily
Tom
Sally
Chelsea
Yusuf
Sebastian
Thomas
Leonardo
Lars
Savannah
Hailey
Marcus
Laurie
Delfina
Sayed
Zofia
Honey
Mia
Salim

Last_Name
Buchanan
Damerell
Rogers
Jacobellis
Patterson
Shabbir
Reynolds
Kohlenberg
Claybourne
Johansson
Barraclough
Stafford

Cooper-Holmes

Anderson
Navarro
Khashan
Mickelberg
Sutherland
Tomkinson
Ismail

Cambridge IGCSE (9—-1) — Mark Scheme

DOB
20/12/2020
23/12/2020
05/12/2021
29/12/2021
05/05/2022
10/05/2022
19/08/2022
02/12/2022
18/01/2023
21/01/2023
03/03/2023
09/03/2023
09/04/2023
07/05/2023
11/06/2023
20/06/2023
03/09/2023
07/09/2023
10/10/2023
07/01/2024

Day

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

PUBLISHED

Session

Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning

Specified fields, headings and fields in correct order
Sort descending on Session and ascending on DOB
Landscape, one page wide, all base fields, no truncation

Name, centre number, candidate number in footer, appears on every page

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

Name, centre number, candidate number

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment 2024
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Start_Time
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00

Format/Display
DOB format DMY, Food_Allergy displays Yes/No
Start_Time | End_Time display format hh:mm

End_Time
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00

Total_Time
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

May/June 2024

Food_Allergy
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes

/>

Page 2 of 2

1 mark
1 mark
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Task 4 — Presentation

27/03/2022
All slides imported, consistent title/bullet layout, no blank slides, no text changed 1 mark
Header - name, centre number, candidate number top right, same position every slide 1 mark
Footer - automated slide numbers bottom left, same position every slide 1 mark

Tawara Tots Childcare

» High quality presschood childcare for children under five

What we offer

= engaging activities in a safe and stimulating environment

= ppportunities for sodalisatkon and play

= focus on early learning developed throughfun and play bazed
activities

= indoor and outdoor learning and play spaces

= a strong team of qualified staff

* full and part time sessions

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment 2024 Page 15 of 21
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2710372022

Qur staff

= a dedicated centre manager whio:
s gwev 15 petes EapEHiETeE
— fizizy on approewd (e’ T puakficsmmn

— wyriy ity waih e chideem

hold at least an approwved Level 3 qualification

aff are suparvised at all times

ualified in Paediatric First Akd which is regularly updated
ast one member of staff for every three children

Correct 3 original lines indented, left aligned consistently 1 mark
Correct 3 lines only smaller font size, only italic enhancement 1 mark
Correct 3 lines only with dashed (-) bullets followed by consistent space 1 mark

J

Early learning matters

* helps develop language, cognitive and social skills

= helps develop motor skills

* nurtures creativity and curiosity

= baiilds a pasitive association with learning

* hansts aarly literacy and maths skills

* increases the chances of doing well at school

* lifedong well-being is positively associated with pre-school childcare

N\

N

Original slides 3 Our guiding principles and 4 Areas of learning and development deleted 1 mark
Slides printed as handouts, portrait orientation, 2 slides to page, each filling half the page 1 mark
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27f03f 022

Academic performance

i u vty s = ) « positive effects remain
significant throughout the
schoolkng years

= higher test scores In eracy and
maths
l = more [fkely to achieve

qualifications at Lewel 2 ar highes

= mare [ikely 1o take tour or more
AS levels

* hetier GLE grades achieved

Vertical bar chart created using correct data, subject labels on category axis 1 mark

Chart title Impact of early childcare on test results - 100% accurate 1 mark
Data values only displayed along the top of all bars 1 mark
Value axis displays minimum 0, maximum 56 1 mark
Value axis displays increments of 8 1 mark
Legend displays Pre-school and No Pre-school 1 mark
Gorrect slide, left of bullets, chart data fully visible, no overlap/split words 1 mark J

Long term benefits

* less likely to be arrested or commit a crime

*= lags likely to drop out of college or university

= lass likely to nesd government assistance

¢ more ikely to go on to hgher education and graduate
+ more likely to earn higher wages

= miare likely to owna house

Plain arrow action button, no fill, thick outside border, bottom right correct slide 1 mark
Lifelong Gains within shape, 100% accurate, one line, no overlap 1 mark
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EVIDENCE DOCUMENT

Step 1
File saved as NURSERY with evidence of correct file type 1 mark ]

D= MNURSERY. docx

Step 3

Style
TC-title style created, named correctly, based on normal/default 1 mark
Serif, 32pt, centred, bold, italic, single line, Opt before, 6pt after 1 mark

Teware Tars Civildoere

Style modified
TC-subhead modified, named correctly, based on Normal 1 mark

.....

Step 11
Costadt, Wursbe Short Tt DB Structure
j2421child - all field names and data types as given 1 mark
j2421bookings - 6 field names and data types as given 1 mark

Primary keys set Child_ID (child), AutoNumber (ID) (bookings) 1 mark
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step 12 Erlgisarsagny =
Ed i Radati rridi i ¥ > Tihaid
171 b cking Lml Haws
T ey Redated Table Queny: "
T4 T - TR7 | hastarge il Il . - 1
Carel -
Child 1D = | Child ok A = :
Joi Tepi.. Tl
= Envlas v Reeferenial [rviegrity resie fem,, y %
[ Cascace Updsis Relybed Fisids
[ Cascade Deints Related Reozrs
Priatcrship Types Dores - Tr-Pelmarry /\
1-to-Many relationship Child_ID (child) and Child_ID (bookings) 1 mark ]

Child Data Entry Form

| =5

Lal_Harma dLre|
First_Mama
Crdld_K)
GEmder
DO
L]

Fooad_Allergy

Step 14
| T 142achad
Flald ks Ll By pi
Lavst_ Masmee Shori Text
Firid_Peame Shor Texl
¥ Child D Shor Tt
GeEnder shorf Text 12421ch||d table
Er:-: . E:-I " | Child table — table design, new field Ailment_ID
Food_Allargy vaslHo in child table, correct data type for software 1 mark
Contact_Mame Short Tewxt
Helalisr g Shom Texl
Contach_Mhumiber Short Tewt
Ailment_ID P i
Step 15

Columnar form created displaying one record at a time
Specified 7 fields from child table

1 mark
1 mark
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Step 16
T 168 . =g - il i M
= | =
O . )
7 s [Optlon labels, all 5 - 100% accurate 1 mark
= I_ I. -
! == o
Radio buttons
5 radio buttons created with option labels 1 mark
Option group labelled Ailment - 100% accurate 1 mark
Evidence of options grouped as one option group 1 mark
All controls consistently aligned, no overlap 1 mark
[ ] i‘ ' ir
g el . Foiwm LA Lommi  Tike 1
i
e
Smanigeshaes || | Radlo buttons
.__;,._ oo Selected option saves data in Ailment _ID field 1 mark
1| e ek P
BRI T e o P e L LR
o [ ] [ o
Libre/Open Office: P o
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Step 17

Child Data Eniry Form

%[New record entered in form accurately 1 mark ]

Step 18

Libre/Open Office:

Automated selection method 1 mark

...new record in child table, Eczema or 3 in Ailment_ID field, all
11 fields displayed in full 1 mark

Step 28
R
t

e :

OR I\

Litelarig Galns }

Evidence of action button linked 1 mark
... action button linked to file j2421lifelong.csv — file name fully visible 1 mark
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